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, HAS LAID OUT UPON ITS LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF \ . N
ABINGTON, COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, A F | _l— ®
LAND DEVELOPMENT ACCORDING TO THE ACCOMPANYING PLAN; WHICH IS & ey . |
INTENDED TO BE RECORDED. . ve \
& -
WITNESS OUR HAND AND SEAL THIS DAY OF - o e
A
’fﬁ'..%"'f £ GEnCH MARK
‘ 15 -4 " T CONCRETE
2G° PARKIN: ACK & R-4 v _/
ans D ot ELEV=97.27 =1
5 ONANLIN TINGE
S £TIK9™ W 7487 NOTE:
PR, THIS LOT IS N/L
N/L ZONED R-4. WASHINGTON AVENUE
WASHINGTON AVENUE L, O e e ™
GRAPHIC SCALE ABINGTON TOWNSHIP ZONING: R—4
» s w o, w w vw e
ON THE DAY OF A.D., ( W FEET)
20 , BEFORE ME, THE SUBSCRIBER, A NOTARY PUBLIC OF THE Linch = 30 1
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, RESIDING IN
, PERSONALLY APPEARED MCPC NO.

WHO ACKNOWLEDGED HIMSELF TO BE THE
AUTHORIZED PARTNER TQ SIGN THIS PLAN, AS SUCH HE EXECUTED THE
FOREGOING PLAN BY SIGNING THAT THE SAID PARTNERSHIP IS THE OWNER OF THE
DESIGNATED LAND, ALL NECESSARY APPROVAL OF THE PLAN HAS BEEN ATTAINED
AND iS ENDORSED THEREON, AND THAT THE SAID PARTNERSHIP DESIRES THAT
THE FOREGOING PLAN MAY BE DULY RECORDED.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

PROCESSED and REVIEWED. A report has been prepared
by the Montgomery County Planning Commission in accordance
with the Municipalities Planning Code.

Certified this date

for the Director

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

Canditions:

DECISION

18-27: This is the applicotlon of Sussman Associoles I, LP, owners

Cose #18-27: 1501, 1505, 1508. 1513 & 1515 Eoston

Rood, Roslyn, Po. 19001 Eoston Road,

of the properties located at 1501,
Roslyn, Pa. 19001

1505, 1509, 1513 ond 1515
The opplicont seeks dimensional

varinces from Section 1006, Flgure 10.18 of the Zonlag Ordinance

1.Thol there be no repalr ond/or service focllities
prosent ar offered at the subject property.

2.Thal there be no loudspeaker o olher broodeasi
facilly and/or equipment at the subject property.
3Thot the egress movement from the subject
property ontc Nylsor Avenve be Umited to
right—out—only ond signed by the applicant to
Indicate some.

4.That there be no employee parking on ony roods
adjacent to the subject praperty.

5.That the applicant mainlains ond replace when
nocessary the existing fence botween {he subject
property ond those properties fronting an Nyisor
Avenue.

ofthe Township of

limitation.

Hearing Dates:
Decision Date:

Vorionces GRANTED FEBRUARY 19, 2019
Yarionces Required for New Xio Showroom ot 1501 Easion Road

Impervious Coverage
Maximumn Allowable 77%
Proposed 82.75% (Approved)

Fron{ Setback
Max distance from curb wilh street wall 70.0 FT to face of building
Proposed 745 FT

Properly line s 4.5 FT in from curb line.
Distance from buliding o curb determined
by the following required dimensions:

4.5 FT__ Curb line to property line
5.0 FT Strest wall sstbock

1B.0 FT  Porking space length

24.0 FT Traffic lane

18.0 FT_ Parking spoca tength
5.0 FT Sidewalk in front of bullging

745 FT Total
Parking Seiback from Abutting R4 Property
Minimum _ Allawable 20.0
Proposed 7.0 FT

Propoand parking is nol cluser to R4 than exisling parking. Residences do
not abul porking lot per atlached diogram.

Parking Setback from AdJacent MS Properties (if shared parking)
Minimum Allowable 10.0 FT
Proposed 5.0 FT

Proposed parking Is not closer (o adjacent MS fots thon existing parking

Windows {Lowest Portion
Minimum dislonce above grade 20 FT
0.0 FT {Kia Nolional Stendord)

Proposed

Windows (Highest Portion)
Maximum dislance above grade 8.0 FT
Proposed 10.0 FT (Klo Notiono! Stondord)

MS-H MAIN STREET HIGH DENSITY CLABS 1|

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS PROPOSED
LOT AREA 30,000' 5., E3,161.76 5F,
LOY WaTH 150° 23800
LOY DEPTH e 4035
BUILD TO LINE IEMAX-1EMIR
DIST FROM CURS. 7 TABT
SIDE YARD o 6B.5Y
REAR YARD s BSEF
TGREEN AREA 5% 18%
MAXIMUM
BLDG, COVERAGE WA NA
BLDG. HEIGHT s 21
IMPERVIOUS

SURFACE kG so.e%
PARKING SETBACK FROM
STREET WALLALANDSCAPE § &

REQUIRED TWP NOTES 146-12 SECTIONE

2
*Fire hydrants and streetlights are to be insllled ot the expense of the
subdivider land developer in accordance with township slandards ond with the

i pective utility ies, subject to the opprovol of
the Baord of Commissianers.”
3

“Streetlights ond streel nome signs ore 1o be installed of the expense of the
subdivider /land deveioper in occardonce with township stondards ond dedicated ta
the township.”

)

“The Philodelphio Eleciric Company and the Bell Telephone Campany of
Pennsyivanic are granted the right to conatruct, mointain ond repoir pale fines
ond undergraund equipment an, under ond across lots, and this shall be so
reciled In all deed descriptions, together wilh the right to comatruct, maintain ond
repair pole lines ond underground equipment on, under and cerasa oll highways in
this tract.”

6)

Where o plan requires access to o highway which is under the jurisdiction of the
Pennsyivania Department of Transportation, “A Highway Occupancy Permil is
required by Section 420 P.L. 1242, No. 428 known o1 the 'State Highway Low,’
before drivewoy access to a stale highway is permitied or consiructed.” Where o
plon requires cccess ta o highwoy which is under the jurisdiclion of the
Mantgamery County, it sholl inciude the foliowing notation: “A Highwa

Abingtan.
consalldate the properties and construct a new autamotive dealership.
The applicont seeks approval of the plan that provides 17.25% green
space instead of the required 35X A voriance Is required 1a allow for
on—site porking spaces to be five feet fram the properly line instead
of the required 10 feet. A varionce hos been requesied to dliow the
building to 74,5 feet trom the curb face insleod of the 70—fool

\n addition, o vorionce hos been raquied fram the
requirement (hat all windows hove ta
from grade. The propertics are zoned within the Main Streel High
District of Word §5 of the Townshlp of Abingion.

Jonuary 15, 2019

February 19, 2019

Copy Mailed: Fubruary 20, 2018

The applicant proposes 1o

be betmeen two ond eight feet

GENERAL NOTES

1- LAND OWNER: SUSSMAN ASSOCIATES I LLC

ADDRESS: 132040 JENKINTOWN ROAD
JENKINTOWN, PA, 13045
TELEPHONE:  216-667-1800 EXT. 1103
2 APPLICANT:  SUSSMAN ASSOCIATES I LLE
ADORESS: 152040 JENKINTOWN ROAD
JENKINTOWN, PA. 19045
TELEPHONE:  215-887-1800 EXT. 1103
W
3- PROPERTY INFORMATION _ Wi
Subdiv
A- TAX BLOCK 230 UNITS 11 Develog
PARCEL #0220 011 o
SITE ADDRESS: 1501 EASTON ROAD Sy
TOTAL TRACT AREA: 9250 £.F. . )
- §146-11.B Existing Fealures Plan, related to utiities within 400 feet of
B- TAX BLOCK 220 UNIT 10 site;

PARCEL # 30220 010
SITE ADDRESS: 1505 EASTON ROAD
TOTAL TRACT AREA: 4,250 8. F,

~ §145-11F.(2)(b) Street Plan, os no new streelz are proposed;

~ §146-11.1 Phasing Plon, cs prajeci is not phosed;

- §146-11.J Recreational Facilities Plon, us no recreational focilities are
required ar proposed;

= §145-28 Parking Stall Depth, to provide 1B-foot decp insicod of
20-fool deep Jaurkmg spaces, 1o minimize impervious coverage, increase
circulatlon, ond resolve inconsistency with zoning ordinance parking stall
dimenaion requirement;

— §146-33.D Storm Pipe Width, 1o provide pipe widlhs a3 depicled on the
Pludns, adequote to support the stormwoter monagement plan propesed;
an

€- TAX BLOCK 220 UNIT 03
PARCEL # 30720 009
SITE ADDRESS: 1509 EASTON ROAD
TOTAL TRACT AREA: 11,555 5.F,

D- TAX BLOCK 220 UNIT 08
PARCEL # 10220 D03
SITE ADDRESS: 1516 EASTON ROAD
TOTAL TRACT AREA: 13004.76 6.F. — B146-39.8(3)(a)[1] requiring 5% of perking crea to be lundscaped, due
ta required impervious for parking/storage.

4- CONSOLIDATION

IT IS RROPOSED TO CONSOLIDATE THESE PARGELS OF LAND INTO ONE SINGLE PARCEL OF
LAND WATH THE FOLLOWING DIMENS IONS:

LOT WAOTH = ar
LOT DEFTH = 44038
LOT AREA = 5115176 5.F. DR 145 ACRES

§- BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHY AS SHOWN TAKEN FROM DEEDS AND PLANS OF RECORD
ANG FROM FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED BY TE| CONSULTING ENGINEERS IN OCTORER 2018,
SHOWN ON PLAN OF EXISTING CONIDATIONS DATED 10-14-2018.

THERE ARE NO WETLANDS DBSERVED ON SITE

6- PROPOSED USE

IT 1S PROPOSED TO DEMOLISH ALL EXISTING BUILDINGS, FEATURES, TREES AND CONSTRUCT
A ONE STORY 5,358.5 5.F. SHOW ROOM FOR THE SALE OF MOTOR VEHICLES.

7- THE SITE IS SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER.

8- STORM WATER WILL BE MANAGED PER TOWNSHIP { DEP REQUIREMENTS. THERE WILL BE
NO [NCREASE [N THE RATE OF RUNOFF AFTER CONSTRUCTION WHEN COMPARED TO THE
PRE-CONSTRUCTION RATE OF RUNOFF.

3- LIGHTING ALONG EASTON ROAD WILL BE SIMILAR TO THE LIGHTING ON THE EXISTING
ADJACENT SUSSMAN DEALERSHP. A SECURITY BARRIER AND LIGHTING WILL S8E PROVIDED
ON THE REMAINING S{TE.

10- [MPERVIOUS SURFACE

EXISTING 48,53 SF. ORI %
PROPOSED 51792 S.F. OR B2 %

11- PARKING SUMMARY
CUSTOMER/STAFF 10" X 18" SPACES

DISPLAY 10° X 18 SPACES
STOCK §' X 16' SPACES 102

26 {INCLUDING 2 ADA COMPLIANT SPACES]
36

TOTAL 1868

12- GREEN AREA

PROPOSED 12,361 5.F. OR 18.6%

13- WATER | SEWER USE

TOTAL PREVIOUS 1,046 GPD OR 3 EDU'S
PROPOSED WATER USAGE
TOTAL PROPOSED USE = 300 GALS. OR 1 EDU

THEREFORE, CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED FACILITY WALL RESULT IN A NET REDUCTION
OF 2EDU'S IN WATER USE.

14- ERDSION CONTROLS

Permit is required by the Roads and Bridges Division of the Mantgomery Counly
Public Works before drivaway occess to o Counly highway is permitied ar
constructed.”

EXISTING SIGN

EXISDNG FIRE HYDRANT
ENSTING DECIDUOUS TREE
EXISDING EVERGREEN TREE
EXISING WATER VALWE
EXISING STORM MANHOLE
EXISDING SANITARY MANHOLE
EXNSTING UTHITY POLE
EXISDNG UGHT STANDARD

=02000®0® |

EXISIING GAS VALWE

=]
0
<

ENISTING SEMER VENT

O

EXISTING CONCRETE MONUMENT
- MTES CONC MONUMENT TO BE SET
—_—— EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR LINE

EXISDNG MINOR CONTOUR LINE
EXISTING ADJOINING OWNER

EROSI S DURING CONSTRUCTION WILL BE PROVIDED iN STRICT COMPLIANCE

WITH col P
REQUIRENENTS. THE AREA TO BE DISTURBER BY CONSTRUCTION IS 41,528 5.F. OR 0,36
ACRES.

A PERMIT WILL BE ACQUIRED FROM THE CONSERVATION DISTRICT PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION,
15- ALL UTILITIES TO BE UNDERGROUND

16- UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION, THE DEVELOPER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROVIDING AS-BUILT PLANS OF ALL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES SHOWN ON THE
APFROVED PLANS,

RECORDED IN THE OFFICE FOR THE RECORDING OF DEEDS, ETC.,
NORRISTOWN, PA., IN PLAN
BOOK NO, PAGE NO.
ON THE DAY OF

RECORDER

APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF
OfF .

ABINGTON, THIS DAY
20 .

PRESIDENT
ATTEST SECRETARY
APPROVED

ABINCTON TOWNSHIP APPLICATION NO LD-15-05

LANCE R. XRAEMER ASSOCIATES
Architecture — Interion — Dewign Consulling
750 Forrest Avenue
Rydol, Pennsyivanla 19046

tel.  (215) 576 — 6939
www.Irkasspc.com

TANTALA ASSOCIATES, LLC

TIILADELPIIA, A 19135-3100
215-269-4600
www TANTALA com

ETEN 1. TANTALA, ILF
Engineer PA No, USSBITE

Profesaian:

PREPARED BY:
ROBERT LEAPSON PLS # SU-040399-E

TEI CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC_
720 SECOND STREET PIKE
SOUTHAMPTON, PA. 18966

PHONE: (215) 3220272

JOB NO. 1929

Praject Information:
Project No. 1831

ESN5UsSMAN
Sussman Kio Dedlership

1501, 1509, 1513-15 Eoston Road
Ablngton Tawnshi, Pennsyivonic

Owner:

The Sussman Organization
1820-40 Jenkiniown Rood
Jenkinlown, Pennsylvania 19046

Sheet Tille

SITE /RECORD PLAN




EASTON (50" moE) R O AD

Timp

-
(]
x
@
El
z
a

REPAINT
W o ooyl ks N /
=1 N N S . SEE DWG LD18 FOR PROPOSED L B e oo T it L et
200H way_sITIARY 44 — 9 N DRIVEWAY A—ELEVATIONS——~— —t _._-:'"r.-‘:h":.; =
-y — = [ TC 1mg? T, S O LA
e DXIIT INV. I8 V.CP. 9339 - = & [ x 1S A
? © = Exp F¥Enas AROER [
/‘, R T oA L e - -
i o T 7
e \ g
e 40000 W
\/ = Hpoa [ e STORE i g s o
00.00 [+
0" I 2 =z \
= é | == F=) d\\
o) $ i T \
N \
=~ v "E n k\’ A o
e o
B ) e S
< = AN !
N
1 g N |
24 g &' CHAINLINK FENCE
CARTHAY
1] )
. : 5
g 2 ] N
X ] O LANCE R. KRAEMER ASSOCIATES
® = ‘QQ 1521 FASTON ROAD wenicrs < F..m,T Dt conmitng
: i arres! venue
£ ~ k! PN NS SUSSMAN ASSOCIATES Rydal, Penneylvonia 19046
NOTE- SEE FOR TRENCH RESTORATION, L - N % TMP 30220 007
W SANITARY LATERAL DETAIL T 0 1 STORY SHOWROOM ™ tel.  (215) 576 — 6939
T o 2 www.Irkussoc.com
0 8,368 SF
[, - o \ pRH RS
A vt FuvEster Arzan oy iae (kR p98.25°) O NG ~
y N
¢ ~ \ \\ [ZLH N E"
D: Fl S \ \ 3 NS
x 1 A ~ -
) M - L0018 ~ TANTALA ASSOCIATES, LLC
.
L€ B S : = J
g
U) ! x o} : THILADELPLLA, I'A 19135-0400
o = 2175 289-4500
3 www TANTALA com
~ & 2 PETER 1 TANTALA, P.E
§ Z 4 Frafrasianal Engineer 1A No. 055011°F
[
& 20.80 ¥ w
SO I I
s 1€ mas
A T1]
2 240 PREPARED BY:
CARTHAY \ . N - < ROBERT LEAPSON PLS & SU-040395-E
=" X 9
’ 891" == cURE
gﬂng -1 M o s E TEI consuLG EnGiNEERS, INC.
5 £ AN AN X 720 SECOND STREET PIKE
w| seds } e . A § SDUTHAMPTON, PA. 18366
i 163 .00 \ PHONE: (215) 3220272
) . wg enps O\ < EXISTING DRIVEWAY
a0 1M o \ Q CONNECTING STOCK — JOB NO. 1628
| N My ~ PARKING LOTS —= EXSTNG SIGN
| ‘ N \ ') 2 G &' CHAINLIVK FENCE = EXSTNG FRE HYDRANT
\
| - % N”‘S»\ \ lxlg ‘\I o e [ EXISTNG DECIDUOUS TREE
i 7 SIORY FREME » \ B
T . 2w /vns{zlv AVENUE \\ N ! Qo) BIT PAVEMENT [e] EXISTWG EVERGREEN TREE
IS STEW, ERIC : umITY POLE
d . EXSTNG WATER VALVE
: ’\\, g TMFP 30220 0012 4" CHANLINK :‘TNC[\ . WAOM ELEC g Praject Information:
N \ ' h 4 EXISTWG STORW WANHOLE Project No. 1831
\\ TTmo T G- o A | ) ] EXISTING SAMITARY MANHOLE S
heT) EXISTING UTIITY POLE Bvlé‘!{s"s"Mé'N'
Sussman Kio Dealership
(SEE DWG NO LD2 FOR BENCHMARK INFO) © EXISTING LIGHT STANDARD 1501, 1508, 151315 Easton Road
DATUM CONVERSION ] EXSING GAS VALVE Abington Township, Pennsyivania
ASSUMED DATUM 100.00 = 258.70 osv EXISTNG SEWER VENT
ABINGTON TOWNSHIP SANITARY O EXSTING CONCRETE WOMUMENT Owner:
SEWER SYSTEM DATUM ] MTBS CONC MONUMENT TO 8E SET The Sussman Orgonization
GRAPHIC SCALE o MEs FXSTING CONTOUR UNE 1920-40 Jenkintown Road
n o 20 w 2 cow b Jenkintown, Pennsyivanic 19046
e — T emereomee
—_—— = = — EXNSTNG PROPERTY LINE
1 15-. l: rag )"_ _—— - — EXISTING RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE Sheel Title
ch =
—_— —_— EXISTING EASEMENT
x % EXISTING FENCE GRADING P

(PARKING SPACE PAVEMENT MARKINGS
NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

RO X SPOT ELEVATION

ABINGTON TOWNSHIP APPLICATION NO LD-13-05




ON THE DAY OF A.D.,

20 . BEFORE ME, THE SUBSCRIBER, A NOTARY PUBLIC OF THE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, RESIDING IN .
PERSONALLY APPEARED . WHO ACKNOWLEDGED HERSELF TO
BE THE AUTHORIZED PARTNER TO SIGN THIS PLAN, AS SUCH SHE EXECUTED THE
FOREGOING PLAN BY SIGNING THAT THE SAID PARTNERSHIP IS THE OWNER OF THE
DESIGNATED LAND, ALL NECESSARY APPROVAL OF THE PLAN HAS BEEN ATTAINED
AND IS ENDORSED THEREON, AND THAT THE SAID PARTNERSHIP DESIRES THAT
THE FOREGOING PLAN MAY BE DULY RECORDED.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

FOR CONSOLIDATION PLAN

THE OWNERS OF TAX PARCELS 30220 011,30220 010, 30220 009, AND 30220 008
SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF ABINGTON, COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY,
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, DESIRE TO CONSOLIDATE THE EXISTING
PARCELS INTO ONE PARCEL OF LAND. THE CONSOLIDATED PARCEL OF LAND
BE CONVEYED TO SUSSMAN ASSOCIATES It LLC ACCORDING TO THE
ACCOMPANYING PLAN; WHICH IS INTENDED TO BE RECORDED.

WITNESS OUR HAND AND SEAL THIS DAY OF

MCPC NO.

PROCESSED and REVIEWED. A report has been prepared
by the M y County Planni ission in accordance
with the Municipalities Planning Code.

WILL

Certified this date

for the Director

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

ABINGTON, THIS
20 -

PRESIDENT
ATTEST SECRETARY

APPROVED

RECORDED IN THE OFFICE FOR THE RECORDING OF DEEDS, ETC,,
NORRISTOWN, PA., IN FLAN
BOOK NO, PAGE NO.
ON THE DAY OF

RECORDER

APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF
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LANCE R, KRAEMER ASSOCIATES
Architeclure ~ (ateriors - Deaign Consulting
750 Forrest Avenue
Rydal, Pennsyivania 13045

tel.  (215) 576 — 6939
www.Irkossoc.com

TANTALA ASSOCIATES. LLC

PA 19135-3400
1600
LA cam

TIILADELPN
215

UETER J. TANTALA, P.E.
Professianal Engineer 1'A No. 055041

PREPARED BY:
ROBERT LEAPSON PLS # SU-040395-E

TEI CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.
720 SECOND STREET PIKE
SOUTHAMPTON, PA. 18966

PHONE: {215) 3220272

JOB NO. 1928

Project Informatian:
Project No. 1B31

E=N5USSMAN
W B A
Sussman Kia Dealership

1501, 1509, '=1* *5 Eoston Road
Abington Tow Peansyivania

Qwner:

The Sussman Orgonization
1820-40 Jenkintown Rood
Jenkiniown, Pennsyivanio 19046
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